Resolution declaring it a policy of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors to establish a practice of dedicating a Day of Remembrance to any sworn public safety personnel

[Sworn Public Safety Personnel Day of Remembrance Policy]

killed while in the line of duty.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco has three City departments that employ sworn public safety personnel that include: the San Francisco Police Department, Fire Department, and Sheriff's Department; and

WHEREAS, The men and women in the Police, Fire, and Sheriff's Department put their lives on the line each and every day that they put on their uniform and go to work on behalf of the residents of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The men and women in the Police, Fire, and Sheriff's Department work each and every day to engage with the community at large and strive to protect and enhance public safety across San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Tragically, members of the Police, Fire, and Sheriff's Department have been killed while serving the public in the line of duty; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors declares it a policy to establish a practice of dedicating a Day of Remembrance to any City and County of San Francisco sworn public safety personnel killed while in the line of duty.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Resolution declaring it a policy of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors to establish a practice of dedicating a Day of Remembrance to any sworn public safety personnel killed while in the line of duty.

February 02, 2016 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 160078

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 2/2/2016 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

/ Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

 Unsigned
 2/12/16

 Mayor
 Date Approved

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

2/12/16 Date